St. Charles Parish Assessment District

Meeting Minutes

July 21, 2015

The St. Charles Parish Assessment District held a public meeting at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, July 21, 2015 at the St. Charles Parish Assessors' Office, Parish Courthouse, 15045 River Road, Hahnville, LA.

The meeting was called to order at 10:00 a.m. by Assessor Tab Troxler. Those present, in addition to Mr. Troxler, were Timothy J. Vial and Alicia A. Bustamante.

The first item of business was the approval of the minutes of the December 4, 2014 meeting. The minutes were read by Assessor Troxler who announced that this was a public hearing and invited public input. There being no comment, the public hearing was closed and the minutes were approved as presented.

Assessor Troxler read the Resolution to levy the 2015 Ad Valorem Tax for the St. Charles Parish Assessment District in the amount of 1.41 mills on all property subject to taxation in St. Charles Parish. It was noted that the required Public Notice for this Public Hearing was posted at the Assessors' Office and on the St. Charles Parish Assessors' Office website at <u>www.stcharlesassessor.com</u> on July 14, 2015. Assessor Troxler announced that this was a public hearing and invited public input. There being no comment, the public hearing was closed and the Resolution to levy the 2015 Ad Valorem Tax for the St. Charles Parish Assessment District on all property subject to taxation in St. Charles Parish was approved by Assessor Troxler.

There being no further business, Assessor Troxler ordered the meeting adjourned.

I hereby certify the above and foregoing minutes of the July 21, 2015 meeting of the St. Charles Parish Assessment District, duly and legally called, convened and held, to be true and correct.

Hahnville, Louisiana, this 21st day of July, 2015

7125

Tab Troxler, Assessor Chief Executive Officer St. Charles Parish Assessment District